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DECEMBER BIRTHDAYS & ANNIVERSARIES

P
DECEMBER 2024 | Ripley Presbyterian Church "' adutsundayschool 9:30 am | Worship 10:30 am
Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat

1
Session Mtg 11:30 am
1st Sunday in Advewnt
Bell thoir Practice
4 PM
Choir Practice 5 PM

“Deck the Halls”
5:30 WM

Cowe help decorate

the sanctuary for

Advent!

8
“HANGING OF THE
GREENS” SERVICE

“LESSONS &
CAROLS”
4:00 PM

9
RPCIPW Christmas
Brunch 11:00 am
at the Grego Center.
Bring a bruvch item
avnd fellowship with
us!

10

11

12

13

14

15
34 Spnday in Advent
“Soup & Samta”
Fellowship Meal

16

17

18

19

20

21

22
4% Sunday n Advent
Christimas Joy

Offering

23

24
CHRISTMAS EVE
CANDLELIGHT
COMMUNION
SERVICE
5PM

25

CHRISTMAS

DAY

RPC Office Closed

26

27

28

29
15* Sunday of
Christmas

30

31

3 Gerald & Sherry Hill (1965)
5 Rusty Steverson
10 Kyle Smith
15 Shea & Jason Scott (2001)
19 Linda Stubbs
Michael Kolivas
Reeca & Price Elliott (1990)
20 Mary Beth Warhurst
21 Deanna Miskelly
22 Jackie Gossett
23 Ann & Hollis Wigington (1962)
25 Melissa Clemmer Ratliff
27 Stan Horton, I
28 Lamon McClain
29 Sally & Fred Permenter (1972)

DECEMBER Buildings Manager | Vince Jordan
December 24 | COMMUNION

Prep Team | Diane Bailey, Shirley McClain,

Max & Sue Ellen Miller, & Melinda Marsalis

December Mission Focus | Living Waters for the World

December 22 | Christmas Joy Offering (PC/USA)

By giving to the Christmas Joy Offering, you honor God's
gift of Jesus Christ by providing assistance to current and
retired church workers in their time of need and developing
our future leaders at Presbyterian-related schools and
colleges equipping communities of color.
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